Linear guideway PG series
 HG, QH, CG series with integrated positioning measuring system
 Contactless positioning measurement
 Signal output in real time
PG series
Page 1 of 9
Linear guideways
PG series

PG H W 20 C A 1 /2 T 1600 ZA H
1 /2 KK E2 M A M 2500 L 1 CSS
3.8.3 Order code of PG series
Continuation of order codes of PG series
Block type:
W: Flange block
H: High square block
L: Low square block
Dust protection:
SS, ZZ 4)
H: Based on HG series
Q: Based on QH series
C: Based on CG series
Rails per axis 3)
Size:
20, 25 1), 30 8), 35 8), 45 8)
None: Standard
E2: With E2 long-term lubrication unit
Load class:
S: Average load
C: Heavy load
H: Super heavy load
Measuring system model :
M: MAGIC
Output signal:
A: Analogue 1 VSS
D: Digital TTL
Block fastening:
A: From above
C: From above or below
1) PGH, PGQ: not identical in construction with standard rail HGR25R without groove. Mounting screw M5 instead of M6
2) For the PG series, the total number of blocks per axis is specified (all blocks of the ordered item)
3)  The number 2 is also a quantity indication, i.e. one piece of the article described above consists of one pair of rails. No number is given for single profile rails. In the case of
multi-part rails, the joint is offset as standard.
4)  If not specified, the block is supplied with standard dust protection (standard end seal and lower sealing strip). For an overview of the different sealing systems, see Page 22
5) For open ends, select cable length 1,000 by default (max. length PGH, PGQ: 5,000 mm; PGC: 1,000 mm)
6) The display must be ordered separately
7) See section 3.8.6
8) Only available for PGC
Page 6 of 9
Linear guideways
PG series
Reference edge
Alignment 2
Rail 1
Rail 2
Alignment 4
Block 1
Block 1
Block 2
Block 2
...
...
Block n
Block n
Alignment 1
Alignment 3
Table 3.129 Dimensions CGR_T G1
Series/size Dimensions of the rail [mm] Max. length
[mm]
Max. length
E1 = E2 [mm]
E1/2 min
[mm] 1)
E1/2 min
[mm] 2)
E1/2 max
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m]WR HR S h P
CGR20T G1 20 20.55 M6 10 60 4,000 3,900 10 15 53 2.48
CGR25T G1 23 24.25 M6 12 60 4,000 3,900 11 15 52 3.38
CGR30T G1 28 28.35 M8 15 80 4,000 3,920 12 16 71 5.10
CGR35T G1 34 31.85 M8 17 80 4,000 3,920 16 22 71 7.14